
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 

 The undersigned, designee of Alexander F. Giovanniello, Esq., hereby certifies that on 

this 27th day of May 2022, a true and correct copy of APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT 

OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS BY PETITIONERS THI OF NEVADA AT 

CHEYENNE, LLC dba COLLEGE PARK REHABILITATION CENTER; 

HEALTHCARE REALTY OF CHEYENNE, LLC; AND FUNDAMENTAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC was served to the following person(s) as indicated 

below: 

xx Via E-Service through email or the Court’s Electronic Service system pursuant to 
NEFCR 4(b) on the following 

 
 by placing a true and correct copy of the above-mentioned document(s) in a sealed 

envelope, first class postage fully pre-paid, in the United States mail.   
 

Donald C. Kudler 
CAP & KUDLER 
3202 W. Charleston Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Tel:  (702) 878-8778 
Fax:  (702) 878-9350 
Email: donaldkudler@capandkudler.com 
Email: lizcarrion@capandkudler.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

Hon. Michael P. Villani 
Eighth Judicial District Court 
Regional Justice Center 
200 Lewis Avenue, 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 
Tel: (702) 671-4469 

District Judge 

 
 
 

                                                         

By:  ____________________________ 
Mary-Jae Furing, an employee of 
Giovanniello Law Group 

Electronically Filed
May 27 2022 01:40 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 84782   Document 2022-16976

mailto:donaldkudler@capandkudler.com
mailto:lizcarrion@capandkudler.com


 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 

 The undersigned, designee of Alexander F. Giovanniello, Esq., hereby certifies that on 

this 27th day of May 2022, a true and correct copy of PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS 

BY PETITIONERS THI OF NEVADA AT CHEYENNE, LLC dba COLLEGE PARK 

REHABILITATION CENTER; HEALTHCARE REALTY OF CHEYENNE, LLC; AND 

FUNDAMENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC was served to the following 

person(s) as indicated below: 

xx Via E-Service through email or the Court’s Electronic Service system pursuant to 
NEFCR 4(b) on the following 

 
 by placing a true and correct copy of the above-mentioned document(s) in a sealed 

envelope, first class postage fully pre-paid, in the United States mail.   
 

Donald C. Kudler 
CAP & KUDLER 
3202 W. Charleston Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Tel:  (702) 878-8778 
Fax:  (702) 878-9350 
Email: donaldkudler@capandkudler.com 
Email: lizcarrion@capandkudler.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

Hon. Michael P. Villani 
Eighth Judicial District Court 
Regional Justice Center 
200 Lewis Avenue, 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 
Tel: (702) 671-4469 

District Judge 

 
 
 

                                                         

By:  ____________________________ 
Mary-Jae Furing, an employee of 
Giovanniello Law Group 

mailto:donaldkudler@capandkudler.com
mailto:lizcarrion@capandkudler.com

