1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
2	The undersigned, designee of Alexander F. Giovanniello, Esq., hereby certifies that on	
3	this 27 th day of May 2022, a true and correct copy of APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT	
4	Electronically Filed OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS BY PETITIONER	.m.
5	CHEYENNE, LLC dba COLLEGE PARK REHABILE ACENTER; Clerk of Supreme Cou	urt
6	HEALTHCARE REALTY OF CHEYENNE, LLC; AND FUNDAMENTAL	art
7	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC was served to the following person(s) as indicated	
8	below:	
9	xxVia E-Service through email or the Court's Electronic Service system pursuant to NEFCR 4(b) on the following	
10		
11	by placing a true and correct copy of the above-mentioned document(s) in a sealed envelope, first class postage fully pre-paid, in the United States mail.	
12	Demeld C. Keellen	
13	Donald C. KudlerAttorneys for PlaintiffsCAP & KUDLERImage: CAP and the second secon	
14	3202 W. Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas, NV 89102	
15	Tel: (702) 878-8778	
16	Fax: (702) 878-9350 Email: donaldkudler@capandkudler.com	
17	Email: lizcarrion@capandkudler.com	
18	Hon. Michael P. Villani District Judge	
19	Eighth Judicial District Court Regional Justice Center	
20	200 Lewis Avenue,	
21	Las Vegas, NV 89155 Tel: (702) 671-4469	
22		
23	$(n \cap \Omega)$	
24	Mithin	
25	By: <u>VVV</u> Mary-Jae Furing, an employee of	
26	Giovanniello Law Group	
27		
28		
	 Docket 94792 _ Document 2022 40070	
	Docket 84782 Document 2022-16976	

1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
2	The undersigned, designee of Alexander F. Giovanniello, Esq., hereby certifies that on
3	this 27 th day of May 2022, a true and correct copy of PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS
4	BY PETITIONERS THI OF NEVADA AT CHEYENNE, LLC dba COLLEGE PARK
5	REHABILITATION CENTER; HEALTHCARE REALTY OF CHEYENNE, LLC; AND
6	FUNDAMENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC was served to the following
7	person(s) as indicated below:
8 9	xx Via E-Service through email or the Court's Electronic Service system pursuant to NEFCR 4(b) on the following
10	by placing a true and correct copy of the above-mentioned document(s) in a sealed envelope, first class postage fully pre-paid, in the United States mail.
11	envelope, first class postage fully pre-paid, in the Olified States man.
12	Donald C. Kudler Attorneys for Plaintiffs
13	CAP & KUDLER 3202 W. Charleston Boulevard
14	Las Vegas, NV 89102 Tel: (702) 878-8778
15	Fax: (702) 878-9350
16	Email: <u>donaldkudler@capandkudler.com</u> Email: lizcarrion@capandkudler.com
17	Hon. Michael P. Villani District Judge
18	Eighth Judicial District Court
19	Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue,
20	Las Vegas, NV 89155
20	Tel: (702) 671-4469
21	
22	Manzin
24	By: <u>Mary-Jae Furing</u> , an employee of
25	Giovanniello Law Group
26	
27	
28	